information of the Target Group as at 31 December 2021 contained in Part IV (Historical Financial Information
on the Target Group) and prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Company
in its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2021. The pro forma financial information has been
prepared on the basis of, and should be read in conjunction with, the notes set out below.

The unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets has been prepared in accordance with Annex 20 of
the Prospectus Delegated Regulation, Listing Rule 13.3.3R and paragraphs 87-89 of the ESMA
Recommendations.

25

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of
section 434 of the Companies Act. Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on
the unaudited financial information contained in this Part V.

ContourGlobal
Group

Target Group
Net assets

adjustments

Net proceeds
from the
Disposal

Retained Group
pro forma

Note (1) Note (2) Note (3)

as at
31 December

2021

as at
31 December

2021

as at
31 December

2021

as at
31 December

2021

In $ millions

Non-current assets ..... 4,749.5 — — 4,749.5
Intangible assets and goodwill ..... 305.4 — — 305.4
Property, plant and equipment ..... 3,925.4 — — 3,925.4
Financial and contract assets ..... 370.5 — — 370.5
Investments in associates ..... 33.5 — — 33.5
Derivative financial instruments ..... 9.9 — — 9.9
Other non-current assets ..... 55.1 — — 55.1
Deferred tax assets ..... 49.7 — — 49.7

Current assets ..... 1,267.7 — 105.1 1,372.8
Inventories ..... 485.7 — — 485.7
Financial and contract assets current ..... 32.3 — — 32.3
Trade and other receivables ..... 299.1 — — 299.1
Current income tax assets ..... 15.0 — — 15.0
Derivative financial instruments ..... 6.1 — — 6.1
Other current assets ..... 60.4 — — 60.4
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 369.1 — 105.1 474.2
Assets held for sale ..... 175.2 (175.2) —

Total assets ..... 6,192.4 (175.2) 105.1 6,122.3

Non-current liabilities ..... 4,451.5 — — 4,451.5
Borrowings ..... 3,809.1 — — 3,809.1
Derivative financial instruments ..... 71.5 — — 71.5
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 325.2 — — 325.2
Provisions ..... 77.7 — — 77.7
Other non-current liabilities ..... 168.0 — — 168.0

Current liabilities ..... 1,217.3 — — 1,217.3
Trade and other payables ..... 597.0 — — 597.0
Borrowings current ..... 367.0 — — 367.0
Derivative financial instruments ..... 26.3 — — 26.3
Current income tax liabilities ..... 29.1 — — 29.1
Provisions current ..... 12.9 — — 12.9
Other current liabilities ..... 185.0 — — 185.0
Liabilities held for sale ..... 153.1 (153.1) — —

Total liabilities ..... 5,821.9 (153.1) — 5,668.8

Net Assets ..... 370.5 (22.1) 105.1 453.5

Notes:
1 The net assets relating to the ContourGlobal Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated

financial statements of the ContourGlobal Group for the year ended 31 December 2021.
2 These adjustments remove 100% of the assets and liabilities of the Target Group (including the assets and liabilities attributable to non-

controlling interests in the Target Group) that are presented as held for sale in the audited consolidated financial statements of the
ContourGlobal Group. These adjustments are sourced without material adjustment from the historical financial information of the Target